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ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

REVISION SCHEDULE:

DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOAD

(IN POUNDS PER SQ. FT.)

UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE
HABITABLE ATTICS & ATTICS SERVED WITH FIXED STAIRS
BALCONIES (EXTERIOR) AND DECKS

FIRE ESCAPES

GUARDS AND HANDRAILS

GUARD IN-FILL COMPONENTS

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES

ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOMS
SLEEPING ROOMS

STAIRS

ANSI STANDARD FOR
MEASURING HOUSES

THE ANS| STANDARD FOR MEASURING HOUSES:
NATIONAL STANDARD Z765-1996 NEW CONSTRUCTION THE ANSI
STANDARDS BASE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR
DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND INCLUDE ALL
INTERIOR WALLS AND VOIDS. FOR ATTACHED UNITS, THE OUTSIDE
DIMENSION IS THE CENTER LINE OF THE COMMON WALLS. INTERNAL
ROOM DIMENSIONS AREN'T USED IN THIS SYSTEM OF MEASURING. THE
ANSI| STANDARDS BASE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR
DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND INCLUDE ALL
INTERIOR WALLS AND VOIDS. FOR ATTACHED UNITS, THE OUTSIDE
DIMENSION IS THE CENTER LINE OF THE COMMON WALLS. INTERNAL
ROOM DIMENSIONS AREN'T USED IN THIS SYSTEM OF MEASURING.

THE ANSI STANDARDS BASE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ON THE
EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND
INCLUDE ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND VOIDS SEPARATED INTO TWO
AREAS:

1. AIR-CONDITIONED SPACE
2. NON-AIR-CONDITIONED SPACE (GARAGES, PATIOS, PORCHES,
BREEZEWAYS)

THE ANSI STANDARDS DEFINE “FINISHED AREA” AS “AN ENCLOSED AREA
IN A HOUSE SUITABLE FOR YEAR-ROUND USE, EMBODYING WALLS,
FLOORS, AND CEILINGS THAT ARE LIKE THE REST OF THE
MEASUREMENTS MUST BE TAKEN TO THE NEAREST INCH OR TENTH OF
A FOOT, AND FLOOR AREA MUST BE REPORTED TO THE NEAREST
SQUARE FOOT. THESE WOULD INCLUDE BONUS/ATTIC SPACES AND ARE
USUALLY LISTED SEPARATELY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ALL MATERIALS MEETING
FLORIDA APPROVAL COMPLIANCE TO AVOID WATER

INTRUSION AND MOISTURE INTRUSION ON WINDOWS,

DOORS, ROOF, AND ANY OTHER AREA AROUND EACH

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE/ APARTMENT/ CONDOMINIUM/
TOWNHOUSE.

NO: | DATE: DESCRIPTION: BY:
1 |02/04/22 | ADDED ROOF VENT NOTES TO ELEVATIONS M.C.
2 |18/17/22 | ADDED EERO NOTE TO ALL EGRESS WINDOWS AM.
3 |08/17/22 | ADDED WATER PROOFING NOTE AM.
4 1014/22 | REVISED PANTRY DOOR FROM BI-FOLD TO 24 SWING DR. PER MONICA W. C.C.
5 | 05/08/23 | CPANGED ALL BI-FOLD DOORS TO SWING DOORS AND SECONDARY CLOSETDOORSTO 20| - -

BALL & CATCH DOORS

09/07/23 | REVISED SCORED STUCCO BAND OVER ENTRY TO 3" Cc.C.
7 | 11/27/23 | ADDED 4010 F.G. WINDOW OVER MASTER BATH VANITY c.C.
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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Slab Plan ”A,B,C”

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB
SITE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS. CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE REPORTED
PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T & P RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE FULL
SIZE TO EXTERIOR WATER HEATED AT OR ABOVE
FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN A PAN WITH DRAIN TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE AN

APPROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLAB AT PATIO,
PORCH, DRIVE AND WALKWAY.

IN LEIU OF TREATING THE SOIL AN ALTERNATIVE TO
TERMITE TREATED SOIL CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS IAW
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. PURSUANT TO CH.482 OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

DOOR NOTE KEY:

DOOR SIZE CALLOUT:

20=2-0" 40 B.F. = 40" BIFOLD
24=2'4" 50 B.F. = 50" BIFOLD
26=2-6" 60 B.F. = 60" BIFOLD

28=28"

30=3-0"

*ALL INT. DOORS TO BE 6-8" TALL U.N.O. OR PER
BUILDER/CLIENT

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

GENERAL NOTES KEY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB
SITE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS. CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY
DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE REPORTED
PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T & P RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE FULL
SIZE TO EXTERIOR WATER HEATED AT OR ABOVE
FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN A PAN WITH DRAIN TO
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE AN

APPROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLAB AT PATIO,
PORCH, DRIVE AND WALKWAY.

IN LEIU OF TREATING THE SOIL AN ALTERNATIVE TO
TERMITE TREATED SOIL CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS IAW
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. PURSUANT TO CH.482 OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

DOOR NOTE KEY:

DOOR SIZE CALLOUT:

20=2-0" 40 B.F. = 40" BIFOLD
24=2'4" 50 B.F. = 50" BIFOLD
26=2-6" 60 B.F. = 60" BIFOLD

28=28"

30=3-0"

*ALL INT. DOORS TO BE 6-8" TALL U.N.O. OR PER
BUILDER/CLIENT

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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SLAB PLAN

A1.1




GENERAL NOTES KEY:

400" THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)

1 6"0“ 8!_0" 16"0“

ABBREVIATIONS: GLASS

2- # OF DOORS. SH - SINGLE HUNG
2- # OF WINDOWS. ¢  DH-DOUBLE HUNG
MT - METAL THRESHOLD HR - HORIZONTAL
FR - FRENCH DOORS ROLLER

8!_0"

SL - SIDE LIGHT e BP-BYPASS

FG - FIXED GLASS s  BF-BIFOLD

TR - TRANSOM o TYP.-TYPICAL

GB - GLASS BLOCK NOTE:

PKT - POCKET DOOR SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS,
OBS - OBSCURED GLASS FIXED GLASS WINDOWS, AND
TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON
14'-5" 57" PLANS.

= 4 — FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

6'-0" x 8'-0"1S.G.D. (TEMP.) (2) 3050 S.H. NOTES:

BRICK
PAVERS

® © © © o °o ¢ o oo o o

8!_0"

7!_0" 13!_0!!

(2) 3050 S.H.
(EGRESS)
(EERO)

SLOPE

18!_4"

18!4"

60I-8Il
60"0“

23!_4"

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

i 0 ] > b o ]

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

H.B.’} CIT . MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
— COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

8" 12"8“ 26"0“ 8"

A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2

& M1309.3.

D inin g . PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. . VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.O.
Master Suite Gathering Room
94" CLG Room 9-4” CLG.
9.4 CLG.
5|-8" L 7'-0" 18'0" I,6|l|, 7|-6“
" " . REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
|

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.
2x6 KNEE—
WALL @ 34 \

112" wi
BARTOP
ABV.

I
I
I
ISLAND @—| |
I
I
I

12!_0"

1 4"8"

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

14!_8“

SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.

PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

22!_4"
24"8“

210"

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", UN.O.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 7 1/2", UN.O.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

. ALLINT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9'4" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

36" HT.

@%‘
@

—Ho

@i;
6'-6"

DISPOSAL
RANGE w/
HOOD ABV.

DBL. SINK w/

_ \I . C.M.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN
| UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 120" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
NTERTOPS @ SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.
. . _——cou
» e " HT. w/ CAB. ABV.
94 AC Ny K—Itghen | pd 3 IC . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
N 9-4” CLG. | w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
S 5.8 10" 5.0 310" ) 10"-8" | DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.
|
|

A\
12" TOP EXT— 1\

®

4010te
I

@

=
<
o)
R&S
2
O
72"

9’-4” CLG.

1 L] 5'-0" R &
e ,| . INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH

designers group

residential- commercial- architecture

(OPT)

R&S

5!_6"

WET WALL

L INSTALLED.

A

6"2" 5!_8"

(OPT)
WASHER|| DRYER

TN
N
&

NN 12'-0" T . 1s/|2|:; EGSYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND|

™
Lndl Y TV HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)
(OPT)
9.4” o v | R L | ] . GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 MPH., UN.O
L &3 J(5SH REF.
o . ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES

. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
% Bed room 4 OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER

> (FBCR312.2).
%> 9-4” CLG.

WET WALL
4" ]
0»
3050,5.1.
(EGRESS)
(EERO)
p

60"0“
60"8“

. SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

Al
BD,

R&S

Bedroom 2
9.4 CLG &

7l-0ll
12!_0"

: . 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
2 UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

i . ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
T N\ A% MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
¥,
x*
©

11°10"

104 140 THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN
C APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT

S REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
YV INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

Q)
O
w

>

M.T.

3050 S.H.

(EG%ESS)
(EERO)
Q
38"

C|T S } . SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & EOR

4" CONC. FILLED STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
- CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS

® [ DRAIY RIA BOLLARD @ 36" A.F.F. SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
WET WALL s ASREQ ( ) b

-4“
. o — N . e T e . DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
8 l %—] 6'-4 3 6'-0 2'4 17’8 8 CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

o 7
hg | 2 L= N DOOR NOTE KEY:

[<ATTIC |
LACCESS =~ — _| DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28=28"
20=2'0" 30=3-0"

M~ H@%Fi 2= 24" 40 BF. = 40" B-FOLD
e 26=26" 50 B.F. = 50" BI-FOLD
60" 200" g 60 B.F. = 6-0" BI-FOLD

7 r—é; _
b Lol e oA ) Car Garage WINDOW NOTE KEY:

1 j|
% S Foyer 94" CLG FFE. WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT: ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS

2
——
o\

5!_4"
2!_0“

32!_2"

—

9-4" CLG.

40-1900
Lot # - Subdivision
Street Address
City, State. Zip

"IMAGINE"

- — — — N — — —

Y[ R&S z
[Y2)
I
[

22!_0"
22!_0"

=)
. = 2040 =2-0"x 40" ARE MEASURED IN FEET
94" CLG. - 2050 =2-0"x 50" & INCHES AS PER THE
2060 = 2-0"x 60" EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, FI. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

L o

 SLOPE SLAB

Bedroom 3 é r——_—e—————_— _

9-4” CLG.

11!_4"

3080 DR,

8" 12"8“ 8" J\-4" 8" 20!_0“

—T+H.B.

(2) 3050 S.H.
(EGRESS)
(EERO)

== i | BRICK| |

8“

Area Tabulations

8“

|_| 160" x 70" GAR. DR,

1 [PAveRs

8“

ISSUE DATE | 11/27/2023

Living:

REVISIONS

Enti 1st floor: 1,900 sf

9-4” CLQ

6!_4" 6!_4" 1l_4ll 2!_4“ q: 2!_4“ 1l_4ll 1l_4ll 16"0“ 2!_8" TOtaI LIVIng' 1,900 Sf PROJECT- 00'0000

Entry: 33 sf SCALE: AS NOTED

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

12'8" 74" 20'-0" » » Garage: 472 sf
400" F I O O r P I a n A, B ) C Total Area: 2,405 sf

. pad: 64 sf
(Standard) con. pa >
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0° (1IxT7) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

FLOOR PLAN

A2

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED




15'-0" 10'-0" 15'-0" THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)

1l.4ll L 7I-4Il b1"4“

ABBREVIATIONS: GLASS

2- # OF DOORS. SH - SINGLE HUNG
2- # OF WINDOWS. ¢  DH-DOUBLE HUNG
MT - METAL THRESHOLD HR - HORIZONTAL
FR - FRENCH DOORS ROLLER

1I-4Il

SL - SIDE LIGHT e BP-BYPASS

FG - FIXED GLASS s  BF-BIFOLD

8!_0"
6!_8"

TR - TRANSOM o TYP.-TYPICAL

GB - GLASS BLOCK NOTE:

PKT - POCKET DOOR SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS,

OBS - OBSCURED GLASS FIXED GLASS WINDOWS, AND

TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON
PLANS.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

(2) 3050 S.H. NOTES:

v o
22|
T~ |
2

I

I

I

I

I

1I4Il

® © © © o °o ¢ o oo o o

Lanai
94” CLG.

L

8!_0"

7!_0" 14!_5" 5!_7“

6!_8"

-

6-0" x 8-0"'S.G.D. (TEMP.)

(2) 3050 S.H.
EGRESS

=
e
=
=

SLOPE

I
I
I
1 3l-0" |
I
I
I
I

18!_4"

68I-8ll

18!4"

60"0“

3!_8"
Qb
3"8"

23!_4"

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

i 0 ] > b o ]

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

H.B.’} CIT . MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
— COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

8" 12"8“ 26"0“ 8"

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2

& M1309.3.

D i n i n g . PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

. Gathering Room VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL UN.0.
Master Suite Room = pryrpp—

9"4’ CLG- 9’ _4” CLG-

12!_0"

1 4"8"

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.

PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

18I-0Il I,6“" 7I-6l

" " . REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
I

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.

22!_4“

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL

2x6 KNEE—._ |
WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

WALL @ 34
112" wi
BARTOP
ABV.

|
|
ISLAND @ — :
|
|
I

24"8“

210"

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", UN.O.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 7 1/2", UN.O.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

. ALLINT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9'4" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

36" HT.

<.
34l.4ll
6!_6"

6!_0“

DISPOSAL
RANGE w/
HOOD ABV.

DBL. SINK w/

_ 2 . CMU. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN
| UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 12-0" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED

AAL ) . . _——COUNTERTOPS @ SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.
» - " HT. w/ CAB. ABV
4 Qc > K—Itghen ' 36" HT. w/ CAB. ABV. . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
9-4” CIG I w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
108" | DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8* THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

I

I

A
12" TOP EXT.

®

4010tG
I

§
@
9'4"

=

<

oo
R&S

9’-4” CLG.

=
%

5!_8"

—
<

5!_0“ 3!_1 oll

-

10, 50" R&S

—_—

. INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

(OPT) ]

REF. |F——— — 1 . GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H., UN.O

designers group

residential- commercial- architecture

(OPT)

R&S

. ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES
INSTALLED.

WET WALL

WET WALL

A
&34
&

R

6'-2" 5'-8" . 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND

(OPT)
WASHER|| DRYER

68I-8ll

12!_0“ Eﬁ-

SIDES.

. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
Bed room 4 OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER

y (FBC-R312.2).
4” CLG.
94" CLG.

3050/S.H
EGRESS

60"0“

. SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

WET WALL
BD,

Al

Bedroom 2
9.4 CLG.

12!_0"

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT
REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

|

11°-10"

10!_4" 2!_4! 14!_0“

Q)
O
w

>

\

M.T.

3050 S.H.
EGRESS

C|T S } . SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & EOR

4" CONC. FILLED STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
- CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS
ST RIA BOLLARD @ 36" A.F.F. SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
WET WALL ® | AsrEQ I‘ FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
il

—$'4— on \e . DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
178 8 CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

e DOOR NOTE KEY:

[=ATTIC |
|ACCESS =~ — _| DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28=2-¢"
~ _HDR 20=20" 30=3-0"

3

(7]
:/ @ 8-4" 24 =2'4" 40 BF. = 4'0" BI-FOLD
AFF. 26=26" 50 B.F. = 50" BI-FOLD
. 200" g 60 B.F. = 60" BI-FOLD

2 Car Garage WINDOW NOTE KEY:

Foyer 9.4 CLG FFF. WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT: ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS

sl-oll 2!_4“

5!_4"

32!_2"

40-1900
Lot # - Subdivision
Street Address
City, State. Zip

"IMAGINE"

22!_0"
22!_0"

=)
. = 2040 =2-0"x 40" ARE MEASURED IN FEET
94" CLG. - 2050 =2-0"x 50" & INCHES AS PER THE
2060 = 2-0"x 60" EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, FI. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

L o

 SLOPE SLAB

Bedroom 3 C r——_—e—————_— _

9.4 CLG. M —

11!_4"

8" 12"8“ 8" 8" 20!_0“

—T+H.B.

6"8“

(2) 3050 S.H.
EGRESS

== i | BRICK|

8“

Area Tabulations

8“

[ BRICKL |\ _ | 160" x 70" GAR. DR
| pAvERs | X

8“

ISSUE DATE | 11/27/2023

l Living:
Entlx 1st floor: 1,900 sf REVISIONS

9’-4” CLQ FFF.

6!_4" 6!_4" 1l_4ll 2!_4“ q: 2!_4“ 1l_4ll 1l_4ll 16"0“ 2!_8" TOtaI LIVIng' 1,900 Sf PROJECT- 00'0000

Entry: 33 sf SCALE: AS NOTED

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

128" 74" 200" » » :
Floor Plan ”A,B,C v r

: 2,485 sf
(Standard) Total Area: <
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34)

FLOOR PLAN

A2.1

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED




ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 7&; OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,604 = 8.68 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  3.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

[T
E -
- %
=1k
Qlx
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS O |8
~REFER TO ATTIC TILE: OHAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D). o5
z =
VENTILATION CALCULATION =
FOR VENT QUANTITY. 7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 5.208 SF. ﬁ @
3" SCORED BANDING PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE: we
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED /,! - (P R703.2 INSTALLED CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 80.00 LF. @ 0.065 SF. VENTINGILF. o2
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S v 7/16" 0.8.8. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH =8o3
AS PER MANUFA \ SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40% w22
N /\ 12 T~ AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60% 3233 :
12 ~ N 7 €926, C1063, C920, AND C1281 - - H|SRE 3
# —— \\ : — (TYP) 7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER aEcE%
120" BRG. HT. 5 e - 7= TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 S283&
ﬁ% S — = % 0 A 12 12 - INSTALLED CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.S.B. T|SES §
// ﬂ- 5 z SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER =
i = ~_ i R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER
— 2 / :
94" BRG. HT. 2 — 94" BRG. HT. e R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281 - 28
& = - Z AN > = —4 B — (TYP) 23S B
= = (O] L
80" HDR. HT. ‘;/L [~ | . 3 $ 80" HDR. HT. 5 =R\ € 222
- - % —1— - s P Q woy
0 ‘ 2 -0 = 12-0" BRG. HT. *® S GEp
T . R 2 — o Bg g
6" WIDE SCORED BAND (TYP.) — | \ 3 B & Al 2 E§§
- O O Loz
- \ \ % C _ | KNEEWALL UP TO BRG. HT. 94" BRG. HT. 0 < '«\? © 3 10
1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND —— \\ \\ o \ 1x6 TRIM BAND (TYP.) —— = @ TOP OF LINTEL L5 € wuz
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE \ i 80" HDR. HT. gP Yo g 2£8
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U, — ' S i ' $ S 2o B 22k
= =2 < O =
= >
4" WIDE SCORED BAND (TYP.) — \ i = o £ SANP g 52E
= = ~ .. QW
00" FIN. FLR. \ 00" FIN. FLR. = > WO X3 225
s P — . o1 o =EC© Q
¢ \ & Foyer g | = o<l 2 8%%
‘] z - w
N— ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL JOINTS PER ASTM ¥4 QG %|a s %
I . 1063 b)) 9 g g -
o 3
Front Elevation A : : W s
Q 73] = T
o=
(Standard) — L _ $ 0-0" FiN. FLR. oF:
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) A PR Ry i Mo
R R AR AR RN o °
S S I A S S U S S S K™ =
R A RSSO T3
W@&}&%&%&%&%&%&?ﬂ%ﬁ\\ﬂ\\//\.\//\\//\\/\\ : i

Entry Detail

SCALE: 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

A
o

Al

O.H]

I
L)
>

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC

VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED

AS PER MANUFACTURER'S ~
SPECIFICATIONS. ~

Street Address
City, State. Zip

Lot # - Subdivision

"IMAGINE"

N\ ]
12
=
S o)
T
9'4" BRG. HT. ¢ ﬁ $ 9'4" BRG. HT. . |2 A division of_ Park Square
: ‘g 5 Enterprises Inc.
" O |2 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
8-0" HDR. HT. ¢ $ 8-0" HDR. HT. A Orlando, FI. 32811
1'-0" \ \ g Phone: (407) 529-3000
O.H, \\ \\ fh .. >
o
NN 7 N AN RN\
1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND — e
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
00" FIN. FLR. ¢ I I $ 00" FIN. FLR. .
[ ]
ISSUE DATE | 11/27/2023
REVISIONS
Rear Elevation ”A”
e a r eva I O n PROJECT: 00-0000

SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

ELEVATIONS "A"

A3.A

RoOf Layout

SCALE: 1/16” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 7-0” (22x34)

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED




OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTI
VENTlLAT,%N C AfCULATK;\ 7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH
FOR VENT QUANTITY 3" SCORED BANDING PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC
' /.! (TYP.) R703.2 INSTALLED CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED = 7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S = \ SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1
SPECIFICATIONS. 12 ~— AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM
12 N 7 ~_ €926, C1063, €920, AND C1281
5 ’7 /é ~ N ) _ (TYP.)
12-0" BRG. HT. ¢ _ _ ~ ~ . /- 12 _
f TYP. —‘
~ =°| / \ ‘L:I:;
9'4" BRG. HT. ¢ = ~ — A\ — 94" BRG. HT. : |2
' : v N $ 23
T =
8-0" HDR. HT. ¢ N  — [ E § _ $ 8-0" HDR. HT. g 3
10" ] o 10 3
O.H] \ \ \ | loH: g
A wl
6" WIDE SCORED BAND (TYP) —— | A\ A\ \ 3
/ \ \ °? \
1/2" MIN, THICK PORTLAND —— \ \ o \ [ 1x6 TRIMBAND (TYP.)
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE .
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U. [ — ' A
4" WIDE SCORED BAND (TYP.) ———
\
00" FIN. FLR. ¢ \ $ 0'-0" FIN. FLR.
S . 1 ' A B
f ALL HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL CONTROL JOINTS PER ASTM
1063
Front Elevation ”A”
(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY. ~
\\
\
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED N
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S \ 12
SPECIFICATIONS. 1 A
— | | ~
12 2
’7 _— \\ A~ N =
— — ~. ~. u
4" f \ \ 4" N (&)
9'-4 BRG.HT.¢ > - - -~ $94 BRG. HT. % %
8'-0" HDR. HT. ¢ $ 8'-0" HDR. HT. a =
1l-0ll \ \ \ \ 1I-0Il - g
NN NN :
o
S N (AR NN AN RN
1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND —— g
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
00" FIN. FLR. ¢ e e $ 0'-0" FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”A”

(Opt. Lanai)

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 7&; OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,604 = 8.68 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  3.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 5.208 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.065 SF. VENTINGILF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER
TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2
INSTALLED CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B.
SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER
R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER
R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281

n m (TYP.)
$ 120" BRG. HT.
, KNEEWALL UP TO BRG. HT. - 9'4" BRG. HT.
s i i @ TOP OF LINTEL

a

i 4$ 8-0"HDR. HT.

i
- |
o =
= o |
S >
Foyer x |
- (8 %S
9.4” CLG. fa % |
0 | LL o
= =
=
2 :
o
o
Q t
0-0" FIN. FLR.
NN
S R | X
NN IS RN O 4
AR R & Z
NN NSNS NS
R R R R RN
NN NN I AN NS
NN s L
N AN A N S N A N AN SO
AN AN N N
//\\///\\///\\//\\//K\///\///\///\///\/ OO Y Y a N
. » > 3
SCALE: 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34)
| [
[ |
[ |
: :
il | g |
IE | |
¥ — . 3 ——
] {
% [ — — &
TT T
N | |
| |
1 J 1 | !
! [ofe)
ol VT \V oo
_ ) 0.0
l 1 :
I
i i |
ﬂ /\— .
— |

) [8 @

- —
N

J—

RpB

| i
SC VW N

RIDGE

48" 790"

Roof Layout
(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/16” = T-0” (11x17) 1/8” = T-0” (22x34)

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

®

designers group

residential- commercial- architecture

A
o

Al

I
L)
>

Lot # - Subdivision
Street Address
City, State. Zip

"IMAGINE"

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.

5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200

Orlando, FI. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

L o

ISSUE DATE

11/27/2023

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 00-0000

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: S.B.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELEVATIONS "A"

A3.A1




ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE r&; OF VENTED

SPACE.
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,604 = 8.68 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ~ 3472 SF,
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS 6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT
-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION 7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH TILE: OHAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC
R703.2 INSTALLED CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER
716" 0.8.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH
SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1
AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM
(926, C1063, C920, AND C1281

(TYP.)

FOR VENT QUANTITY. /Z

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED >\ (TYP.)
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S ; e
SPECIFICATIONS. 12 N
12 - — ] N
5 — P N

12-0" BRG. HT. - _ _ i a— 7 Nz /.
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T
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- \\

CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE

R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.

4" WIDE SCORED BAND (TYP.) ———

SCORED BANDING

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 5.208 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.065 SF. VENTING/LF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER
TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2
INSTALLED CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B.
SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER
R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER
R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281

4"

ﬂTﬂ" /_

2'8 3/4'

18'-8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

4II

1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND S 1x6 TRIM BAND (TYP.) —

—4 12-0" BRG. HT.

9'4"BRG. HT.
@ TOP OF LINTEL

B 4$8'-O“ HDR. HT.

6"0“

KNEEWALL UP TO BRG. HT. L

1

0-0" FIN. FLR. \ 0-0" FIN. FLR.
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AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
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IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE r&; OF VENTED

SPACE.
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,604 = 8.68SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED S
==
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ~ 3472 SF. G =
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS: S|
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AS PER MANUFACTURER'S _— ' SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER R703.7.2.1 80.00 LF. @ 0.065 SF. VENTINGLF = |2
SPECIFICATIONS. 2 ~— AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM S GO O : o2 _
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ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 7&; OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,604 = 8.68 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  3.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).
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IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 7&; OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,604 = 8.68 SF. NET FREE

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  3.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT
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Front Elevation ”C” I

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11xT7) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34)
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Rear Elevation ”C” —— 7N N

(Opt. Lanai) o
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (1Ix17) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34) Roof LaYOUt

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1116 = 7-0° (11x17) 1/8” = 70 (22x34)
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PROJECT: 00-0000
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DRAWN BY: S.B.
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS

-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
~ 12
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED / ™~ i 5
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S w | | i | \
SPECIFICATIONS. // ~C \\
’/ \
12 / \\ N
N N\
5 ,/é S~ N
12'-0" BRG. HT.
/ NN 5
\ 1'-0“ E
_— % H ey
9'-4" BRG. HT. i o 9'-4" BRG. HT. = |=
¢ 7 I $ 3 §
8-0" HDR. HT. ¢ | $ 8-0"HDR. HT. g 2
1|_o|| \\ - j
o] N\ 2
3
/
1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND N\
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE \
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ | | $ 0-0" FIN. FLR.
7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED J
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281
(TYP.)
Left Elevation ”A”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED 12 / \\
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S 5 P | — KN I \\
SPECIFICATIONS. / t 1 L 1 ‘\
/ %
// < NG 12
120" BRG. HT. ¢ ‘/ /A —
_— E
4" 4" i [O)
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QU - m
-
1 _oll 1|_o|| |
G N ox :
o
A\
1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND —
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ ] ] $ 0-0" FIN. FLR.

Right Elevation ”A”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS

OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
= 12
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED -~ < . —‘ 5
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S w ! | i | ~—_
SPECIFICATIONS. P S~
P \
12 / \\ N
TN N\
5 ’/é \‘ \‘ LU
— S~ _ N !& 120" BRG. HT.
// // ‘\\
/ / 1"0“
- — AN
1 AN —> fah AN
9-4" BRG. HT. ¢ = . i ol {} 9-4" BRG. HT. &
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— 1 . (-]
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>
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7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED J
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.8.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281
(TYP.)
Left Elevation "A”
(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED 12 — S~
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S 5 ~ , —_—= | .
SPECIFICATIONS. e = ! = ! N
e %
Sz -~ X N 12
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_— ~_ =~ 8
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1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
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R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.
0'-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ $ 0-0"FIN. FLR.

Right Elevation ”A”

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34)
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
- 12
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED -~ N . , 5
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S j/ ! | ! | ~_
SPECIFICATIONS. P ~_
_— N
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5 ,/é \‘ N
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=
P ~__ I :
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& 4
7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED J
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, 920, AND C1281
(TYP.)
Left Elevation ”B”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 / \
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AS PER MANUFACTURER'S - [ —] ! ~.
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/E _— A 12
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¢ +— —

Right Elevation ”B”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED J
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" O.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281
(TYP.)

®

Left Elevation ”B”

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (1Ix17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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Right Elevation ”B”
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
-~ 12
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED _~ . N . . —‘ 5
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S w ! ! i ! ~_
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S— —
7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED J
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281
(TYP.
Left Elevation ”C”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T7-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
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Right Elevation ”C”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
- 12
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED -~ N . —‘ 5
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S W ! | i ! N
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s+ - ) —
7/8" MIN. THICK PORTLAND CEMENT (OR SIMILAR) FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1), WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER PER FBC R703.2 INSTALLED J
CONTINUOUS & INDEPENDENTLY OVER 7/16" 0.S.B. SHEATHING ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATH SECURED PER R703.7.1 w/ WEEP SCREED PER
R703.7.2.1 AND FLASHING PER R703.4 ALL COMPLIANT WITH ASTM C926, C1063, C920, AND C1281
(TYP.)
Left Elevation ”C”
(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY.
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED 12 _— \\
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= . . - . . a', =
¢ 1 oll 1l oll $ - ;
d.H] \\ O.H. 5
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1/2" MIN. THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT FINISH PER TABLE
R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U.

0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢

8!_0“

$ 0-0" FIN. FLR.

Right Elevation ”C”

(Opt. Lanai)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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@ SANEAS UNDERGROLND GENERAL NOTES KEY:

. BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
szl(z)OR\%E IN FIELD.
AMP 40 SCRAL. NEMA 3 . ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.
MAIN SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FUSE SIZE . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
DISC. —= A/CDISC. PROTECTED.
| —  — #14 COPPER TO LIGHTS AND OUTLETS . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
= #10 COPPER TO WATER HEATER GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.
TYP.—T= |————= #8 COPPER TO RANGE
ELECTRICAL 4870 AIC . ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET. S| _
UNDERGROUND —= PANEL . ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS Es
e SERVICE BY (20 CIRCUITS) ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. S|
POWER CO. ol
j_l';' /Q DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. cE p
o
b o i £ = — b o q . EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED ) kS
\ " (#4) GROUND TO (1) 5/8" RODS (6' APART) ALSO SERVICE TO BE BONDED TO ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC. =5
@ B \%ﬁ‘ ® T FOOTING STEEL. BOND #4 BARE COPPER WIRE TO FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER R
7 2014 N.E.C. 250.52 (AX3) . OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND W o
(s cMsD. V4 NOTE: AFCI PROTECTED. =3
'% @ SD ; o o o
=& ~ ) e ALLELECTRICAL WORK AND MATERIAL PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2020) . OUTLETS LOGATED WITHIN 6-0" OF AWET AREA ARE TO BE =838
T / / ¢  THE ABOVE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS FOR BID PURPOSE ONLY. GFCI PROTECTED. S(EXT
o /“’ . e  ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY w/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL O|E3e§
s /;é] / / ELECTRICAL CODE 250.52 (AX1) TO (6). LOCAL CODES AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY . ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AF-F. (UN.O.). - - Rletcs
) =|Sc3 e
/ 2 O 0 A M P E I_ E C T R I C A I_ R I S E R . ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE oz f '
/ / / / HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED. TISES §

8'-0" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7'-0"
IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.

IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND
20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

)

NOTES:

PENDANT LIGHT
PRE-WIRE x

MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.

28

]S g5z

o~ c Gou

[ o w0

B O BEgy,

Q i 0w 2zt

S=NTH C Zuo

7 2TYP) o« THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING 5T _© 0 2z

J (2-TYP. EXTRA DUTY AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL Do ® wsdy

7 U/C GFCI FOR—— CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE o 20O 23<

/ DISPOSAL & DW REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL > = «? Olj 8 = X9

/ ' EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND <o QA £ wws

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS TN N© g CES

/ / LOW REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING 209 ~c sus

r __GFI MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES. oECh v z2y
: ~ L c~o = e

e S 0o £ 9o

: LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE CeX— 3 Jucx

- / SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE 0 8 . X g > 2 o

, REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE — = C©
\ \ P o<<w = 3%F

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL

COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A., N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
. : RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,

: | CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

| A
\\ %

®

. . VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
a2 || _&2 a2 | NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.
(H\GFI

N
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@ SANEAS UNDERGROLND GENERAL NOTES KEY:

. BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
SZI(E)ORG%E IN FIELD.
AMP 40 SCRAL. NEMA 3 . ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.
________ MAIN SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FUSE SIZE . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
DISC. —=— A/CDISC. PROTECTED.
| | | —  — #14 COPPER TO LIGHTS AND OUTLETS . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
| | L = #10 COPPER TO WATER HEATER GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.
| | TYP.— |———= #8 COPPER TO RANGE
| ? | ELECTRICAL 48 TO AIC . ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET. S| _
| ! | UNDERGROUND —=+ PANEL . ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS o |2
| | SERVICE BY (20 CIRCUITS) ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. S|
A \ POWER CO. o|d
: & : : DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. % c
o
b I g E = =] b i g — _ : . EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED o S
~ s o (#4) GROUND TO (1) 5/8" RODS (6' APART) ALSO SERVICE TO BE BONDED TO ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC. =5
P ® /ﬁsﬂ W FOOTING STEEL. BOND #4 BARE COPPER WIRE TO FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER | S
7 2014 N.E.C. 250.52 (AX3) . OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND w|o
(*) cMsD. V4 NOTE: AFCI PROTECTED. % 2
" o= @ SD. _ o e  ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND MATERIAL PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (2020) _ OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6-0" OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE E -t'g 3 g
T / / ¢  THE ABOVE ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS FOR BID PURPOSE ONLY. GFCI PROTECTED. S(EXT
o /“’ . e  ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY w/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL O|E3e§
- /;@g / / ELECTRICAL CODE 250.52 (AX1) TO (6). LOCAL CODES AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY . ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AF-F. (UN.O.). - - Rl
‘ 3 =SS88
/ 2 O 0 A M P E I_ E C T R I C A I_ R I S E R . ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE olsT f '
Vi / / / HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED. TISES §

8'-0" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7'-0"
IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.

IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND
20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
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/ / LOW REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING 209 ~c sus

r __GFI MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES. oECh v z2y
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: LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE CeX— 3 Jucx

- / SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE 0 8 . X § > 2 o

, REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE — = C©
\ \ P o<<w = 3%F

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL

COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A., N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
. : RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,

: | CODES, AND ORDINANCES.
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NOTE: ROOF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTER'S INSTALLAION WRAP WRB

SHINGLE ROOF
INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905.33 - FBC 2020 7TH EDITION INTO OPENING
SN S Mt
INSECT SCREEN
—] 15 WRB — _——4&——4&@—_ RB / > />—_ WRB
R00F @ & CUT @ 4 @ = INSTALL VULKUM
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE EXT. SHEATHING 9" | AT THRESHHOLD
ELEV. S — PER MFR.
INSULATION AS REQUIRED PER ENERGY N\ M5 FET | i INSTRUCTIONS.
CALCS S INSTALL DOOR,
PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" O.C. MAX, U.N.O. | SHIM DOOR TO S
ALL UNDERLAYMENT ARE REQUIRED | LEVEL, PLUMB E. z
TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE I}, ASTM AND SQUARE o &
D4869 TYPE Il OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR | DOOR IN olg
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING EEEV ; OPENING. Els
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS - °
SPECIIED OVER1912"EXT. OFF-RIDGE VENT PENETRATION THRU ROOF Q|5
GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H WRE WRE \ WRE \ o
CLIPS SECURED PER FR":(“)"_:_’;‘; ROOF OPENING, G.C. TO COORDINATE W / SILICONE BASED * = \ £ . : : E— : E ?':3
MANUFACTURER FOR CONNECTIONS " S
P.T. 2x4 RAFTER @ EA. TRUSS SECURED w/ . m XA FLANSUHWG DUQAR!LS R CONN NS & SEALANT REMOVE BOTTOM ,(\jAL?'?lTll\]EDWRlB TEMPORARLY TAPE UP TOP FLAP G |3
A23 @ BOTH ENDS L U b APPSROVED WRB FLAP E § § §
== FLASHIN | WRB — WRB 7 WRB $=
CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP = LCONE BASED - OlE3E5
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PER FBC SEALANT @ S| @ @ - - NIRRT O
704.2.1) , \ — PSS
METAL DRIP EDGE = AEPROVED a { T|Qe% §
—— SECURE PRE-ENG. FLR. TRUSS TO CMU w/ HETA-16 @ FLASHING = g 1 \ =lsadl
WOOD FASCIA, SEE ELEV. FOR STYLE 24" 0.C. MAX, U.N.O. COOF SHINGLE =z ROOF SHEATHING \
SEE ELEV. BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED w/ (1) #5 CONT. w/ UPLIFT o0
SECURE VENTED SOFFIT TO 1x2 ROOF RAFTER TOP — . W
NALER PER MANUFACTURERS. FOR.OH. STRAP PER FRAMING LAYOUT P.T. FURRING & DRYWALL ~ CHORD BEYOND = Q % g E
SPECS S % o wi
1w o omg
O i $ gzt
NOMINAL HEEL CONDITION SL_ o5 3us
— = o=
\ \ \ 7N v A N O w %) =
OPENING PENETRATION THRU ROOF | WRS _wRe W s 255 8§37
2 = 1 GJ
APPLY JAMB FLASHING TO BOTH SIDES APPLY HEAD FLASHING, EXTENDING 10 UNFOLD TOP FLAP AND COVER DIAGONAL < Q.g % = g;f
PIPE SILICONE BASED OF DOOR FROM DOOR FRAME TO WRB, BEYOND DOOR ROUGH OPENING. CUT IN WRB WITH SHEATHING TAPE. 8 2 © /“_3\ _8 E P
SILICONE BASED SEALANT EXTENDING 8 1/2" ABOVE DOOR ROUGH % s 'C\) @8z 5
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE SEALANT \ éIE)AF\)gl-?I\N/ED OPENING. NOTE: 5 g QI € z %E
EXT. ELEV. : N ¥
INSULATION AS REQUIRED PER APPROVED = ALL FLASHING WILL BE SELF ADHEARING AND wg X S fod
ENERGY CALCS FLASHING ROLLED SMOOTH & FLAT WITH A J—ROLLER. o<W = 9%¢%
PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" 0.C. MAX, ROOF SEE

U.N.O.

ALL UNDERLAYMENT ARE REQUIRED

TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE II, ASTM
D4869 TYPE Ill OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR SEE

SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING

ELEV.
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED OVER 19/32" EXT.

EXTERIOR DOOR FLASHING NS

®

ROOF
SHEATHING

ROOF MEMBER

GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H" TOP CHORD
CLIPS SECURED PER FRAMING BEYOND
NOTES

CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PER

designers group

residential- commercial- architecture

FBC 704.2.1) — \
OUQJ PIPE PENETRATION THRU ROOF WINDOW INSTALLATION (METHOD A—1) (ASTM E 2112-01)

ROLLED SMOOTH & FLAT WITH A J—ROLLER. DETAILS

SOFFIT OVERHANG DETAIL MLl 3 | CRICKET/FLASHING DETAIL s WINDOW FLASHING "METHOD A-1” i<k | A6

%)
L
Q=
METAL DRIP EDGE B WEATHER RESITIVE BARRIER (WRB) APPLIED PRIOR TO THE WINDOW INSTALLATION. =
‘ SCALE od
P . 14
WOOD FASCIA, SEE ELEV. FOR STYLE 5 " 2 | ROOF PENETRATION DETAIL FLASHING APPLIED OVER THE FACE OF THE MOUNTING FLANGE. == ®
1/2" DRYWALL N.T.S. STEPS: 53 a
SECURE VENTED SOFFIT TO 1x2—" —— SECURE PRE-ENG. FLR. TRUSS TO CMU w/ HETA-16 @ (1) IN WATER SHEDDING FASHION, Qx
NAILER PER MANUFACTURERS SEE ELEV. 24" 0.C. MAX, UN.O. NOTE: FLASHING DETAIL TO COMPLY WITH R903.2 OF THE FBC 2020 - 7TH EDITION (5) JAMB FLASHING STARTING AT THE BASE OF 55
SEAL THE WINDOW FRAME TO THE WALL & WORKING TOWARDS o m
SPECS FOR. OH. BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED w/ (1) #5 CONT. w/ UPLIFT ® OPENING, APPLY A3 NOM. APPLY CONT. SEAL TO THE MOUNTING THE TOP, INSTALL THE WRB w3 <
STRAP PER FRAMING LAYOUT P.T. FURRING & DRYWALL DIA. TO THE BACKSIDE FLANGES AT THE TOP (HEAD) AND TO THE FACE OF THE oF
CDX PLYWOOD (INTERIOR) OF THE WINDOW SIDES (JAMBS) OF WINDOW. EXTEND SHEATHING. o -
OR 0O.B.S. FLANGE, IN LINE WITH ANY SEALANT AT JAMBS 8 4" ABOVE @ APPLY SILL FLASHING =9
e,/ Ty S
APPLY BEAD OF SEALANT L=
FASTEN IN PLACE. (FLASHING a4
GOES OVER SEALANT) FLANGE & SET WINDOW USING =& G o B A
CANTILEVERED BTM. /
SECURE WRB FACILITATE INSPECTION. %) E EATER ORLANDO £ o i
LATH AND W
C H O R D C O N D |T| O N STUCCO AT HEAD @ APPLY BEAD OF SEALANT AT 2 %
SIDE JAMBS. EXTEND8 3" Z ﬁ
'. ‘b @ APPLY JAMB FLASHING 2 g
IEJLAMSI?-I-EQIC_B g /Q/éi"" Egg%ﬂgg 15;';5330 @ APPLY BEAD OF SEALANT EE
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE 45 © %é% (7 o oo AT HEAD g i
EXT. ELEV. BASE / / ;?% @ APPLY HEAD FLASHING aZf| =
FLASHING 2 AP i X HEAD FLASHING = T c
INSULATION AS IIE?I\IIES#GIR;ESATES SHINGLES /A ?//49//// ﬁé Eg:g% f&:ﬁg gg A.I;HET (8) REMOVE PREVIOUSLY APPLIED ﬁ E .% =Y
A TAPE, ALLOWING WRB TO LAY = ]
PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" 0.C. MAX, 15# FELT S ¢% i'/fé THE PREVIOUSLY APPLIED FLAT OVER HEAD FLASHING. = 2 Z = 2 N
UN.O R ] :?f ‘ 5‘3% SEALANT (FLASHING GOES APPLY NEW SHEATHING TAPE Z9 - B % 9
i 19/32" C.D.X. SEALANT [/ 9%9 = OVER SEALANT). EXTEND OVER DIAGONAL CUT - SEE S S < ©
ALL UNDERLAYMENT ARE REQUIRED or a2 CDX / v _ OVER SEALANT). EXTEN. OVER DIA <= @, 3 <8
TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE II, ASTM -S.B. (MIN. %” v Z EACH JAMB FLASHING. o3 < S
D4869 TYPE ll OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR SEE 2.5:12 PITCH) i 5z | FasTenweuce NOTE. STEPS 4 AND 6 ARE ZE w 2=
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING ELEV. i// % % pZ | T G == Z w B0
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS @% ﬁé SELF-ADHERING TYPE FLASHING Sef = S
" VA % ol =
SPECIFIED OVER 19/32" EXT. % / 7 I =g =
GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H" /,% g
CLIPS SECURED PER FRAMING /% / | | : %
NOTES BN 2x's @ 24" O.C. W/ HUGHES MP35 () JAMBFLASHING —__|| / / | A SECTION A e
EXT. GRADE SHEATHING PER. SPECS. ATTACHED TO SHEATHING WHEN 70 OVERLAP SILL 2 1 | THROUGH WINDOW JAMS iz
GREATER THAN 24" x 24", SHINGLES FLASHING. EXTEND ,,// o
CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP e 15# FELT JAMB FLASHING 85" ' /y, | N ) = '; A division of Park Square
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PER FBC I % > SEALANT BEAD Lo Enterprises Inc.
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